## LARSON · KING

PETER J. GLEEKEL

Direct Dial: (651) 312-6555 E-Mail: pgleekel@larsonking.com

August 25, 2017

## VIA EMAIL AND E-FILE

Yvonne.Shirk@courts.state.mn.us

Honorable Kevin W. Eide Judge of District Court Carver County Justice Center 604 East 4<sup>th</sup> Street Chaska, MN 55318

Re:

Matter of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Your Honor:

Counsel for Bremer Trust contacted me concerning the customer relationship Larson · King has with Bremer Bank. I am submitting this letter in light of the contact and to assure the utmost propriety of our appointment as the Second Special Administrator.

Larson · King has never represented either Bremer Trust or Bremer Bank. It is simply a customer of the bank. Beginning in 2009, the firm established a money market account at Bremer Bank. In 2014, the firm opened an operating account, employee flex account, payroll account and IOLTA accounts for Minnesota and Wisconsin. The firm also opened a line of credit, which has never been used. In 2015, Bremer Bank issued a Visa card to the firm.

Based thereon, we do not believe there is any conflict, legal or otherwise, in serving as the Second Special Administrator. We would also offer the observation that Bremer Bank, while related to, is separate from Bremer Trust.

As stated above, this is submitted in the interest of full disclosure to assure the utmost propriety of our service.

Sincerely,

Peter J. Gleekel
Peter J. Gleekel

PJG/jh